
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
• ENGINEERING • FACILITIES • REAL PROPERTY • ROADS/BRIDGES • STORMWATER • TRAFFIC • TRANSIT

TO: 

VIA: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

1525 EAST JEFFERSON STREET BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601 

P 352.754 4060 F 352 754.4423 W www.HernandoCounty.us 

MEMORANDUM 

Carla Rossiter-Smith, PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS MANAGER, CHIEF 
PROCUREMENT OFFlCER 

Tia Opdyke, Operations Assistant 

J. Scott Herring, P.E., Public Works Director/COUNTY ENGINEERat_

April 8, 2025 

Ridge Manor Loop (Faculty/Kedrone/Tombstone/Umbrella Rock) 
Resurfacing SCOP project 
Contract 23-CG0217; PO 24000825 

The Royal Highlands and Ridge Manor Paving Project is now complete. I am forwarding the 
following documents for processing: 

1. Final Pay Request # 5
2. Consent of Surety
3. Final Release of Liens
4. Final Completion Letter
5. Final Payment Checklist
6. Vendor Performance Evaluation

Please proceed with the agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for final approval 
for the Ridge Manor Loop Surface Treatment - Faculty/KedronefTombstone/Umbrella Rock 
Streets from Shasta Street to Wickshire Street Small County Outreach Project (SCOP). 

Funding is available for Pay Request No. 5 FINAL in the amount of $66,349.25 in the following 
accounts: 

Expense: Fund: 1013- Constitutional Gas Tax, Dept: 34602- DPW-Ridge Manor Rd 
Paving, Account: 5616313 - lmprov-Surface Treatment; Amount: $31,800.00 

Retainage: Fund: 1013 - Constitutional Gas Tax; Account: 2050067 - Retainage­
Goodwin Construction; Amount: $34,549.25 

Original Purchase Order Amount was $970,345.00 revised by change orders 1 through 2 which 
decreased the contract amount by $247,560.09 and resulted in a final contract amount of 
$722,785.00. If additional information is needed, please contact me. Thank you 

pc: J. Scott Herring, P.E.- Public Works Director/County Engineer
Lillian Hoyt, Finance Manager
Scott Nelson, Project Manager































For
4/10/25



For
4/10/2025




